

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Media contacts:

Mikele D'Arcangelo, Marketing Director +1-954-862-2115

Nichole Kalil, Media Specialist +1-954-862-2180

ACR Electronics Thanks HABCO for Their Support &

Encourages Other Florida Manufacturers to Employ Their Services

Fort Lauderdale, Florida on September 29, 2015 – Global leader in safety and survival technologies, <u>ACR Electronics, Inc.</u>, a Drew Marine Company, thanks HABCO Manufacturing for their manufacturing support and encourages other area manufacturers to employ their services.

One of Broward County's oldest manufacturing facilities, ACR Electronics safety and survival products are primarily manufactured at their headquarters on Ravenswood Road in Fort Lauderdale, FL but in the past few years they have rationalized and rebalanced their supply chain and outsourced certain sub-assembly projects to HABCO Manufacturing.

Located in Boca Raton, <u>HABCO Manufacturing</u> is a successful state-of-the art contract manufacturer of products in a number of industries including aerospace, maritime, defense and pharmaceutical products. They employ sophisticated high-tech assembly capabilities and supply chain management. HABCO Manufacturing also holds the same accreditations these high-level industries require such as AS9100C, SIX SIGMA and ISO 9001:2008. Gerry Angeli, President of ACR stated, "Outsourcing to HABCO Manufacturing keeps our local supply chain short while maintaining jobs regionally. All their work has always been delivered on time and to high quality standards".

October marks *Manufacturing Month*, a time to promote modern manufacturing as a part of America's bright future and a time to recognize success in collaboration and partnerships in manufacturing. To learn more about how your company can benefit from HABCO Manufacturing's services please visit them at the Manufacturers Association of Florida's 12th Annual 'Manufacturers Summit and Marketplace' which will be held in West Palm Beach, FL from November 4th to 6th.

###

About ACR Electronics, Inc. ACR Electronics, Inc. a Drew Marine Company designs and manufactures a complete line of safety and survival products. Available products include Emergency Position Indicating Radio Beacons (EPIRBs), Personal Locator Beacons (PLBs), ARTEX Emergency Locator Transmitters (ELTs), Search and Rescue Transponders (SARTs), Strobe Lights, Life Jacket Lights, Boat Search Lights, and other associated safety accessories. ACR's facility Quality Management System (QMS) is certified by TUV USA and is certified in accordance with AS9100C / ISO 9001:2008 standards. Additionally ACR maintains FAA Part 145 Repair Station Certification status. Recognized as the world's leader in safety and survival technologies, ACR has provided safety equipment to the marine, outdoor and aviation industries as well as to various worldwide government agencies since the late 1950's.